Evans, Derek

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Attachments: Elliott, Nicole (MYR) Tuesday, June 07, 2016 8:22 AM Evans, Derek Somera, Alisa (BOS) FW: GWPNA Letter of Support for Lee Hsu, SFMTA Board Letter of Support - Lee Hsu.pdf

Derek,

Please place in file no. 160575.

Thank you, Nicole

Nicole A. Elliott Director, Legislative & Government Affairs Office of Mayor Edwin M. Lee (415) 554-7940

From: Thomas Kanaley [mailto:tkanaley@yahoo.com]
Sent: Monday, June 06, 2016 8:21 PM
To: Breed, London (BOS) <london.breed@sfgov.org>; Avalos, John (BOS) <john.avalos@sfgov.org>; Campos, David (BOS)
<david.campos@sfgov.org>; Cohen, Malia (BOS) <malia.cohen@sfgov.org>; Farrell, Mark (BOS)
<mark.farrell@sfgov.org>; Kim, Jane (BOS) <jane.kim@sfgov.org>; Mar, Eric (BOS) <eric.mar@sfgov.org>; Peskin, Aaron
(BOS) <aaron.peskin@sfgov.org>; Tang, Katy (BOS) <katy.tang@sfgov.org>; Wiener, Scott <scott.wiener@sfgov.org>;
Yee, Norman (BOS) <norman.yee@sfgov.org>
Cc: Elliott, Nicole (MYR) <nicole.elliott@sfgov.org>
Subject: GWPNA Letter of Support for Lee Hsu, SFMTA Board

Dear Supervisors:

Attached is a letter of support for Mayor Lee's nomination of Lee Hsu to the SFMTA Board. The letter is submitted on behalf of the Greater West Portal Neighborhood Association (GWPNA), as voted on and approved unanimously by the membership on June 1, 2016.

Thank you for your anticipated support of this outstanding nominee.

Very Truly Yours,

Thomas Kanaley President, 2016-2017 GWPNA



Greater West Portal Neighborhood Association

Families working to improve their neighborhood

May 25, 2016

San Francisco Board of Supervisors 1 Dr Carlton B Goodlett Pl, Room #244 San Francisco, CA 94102

RE: Nomination of Lee Hsu to the MTA Board

Dear Supervisor:

The Greater West Portal Neighborhood Association offers its full support to Mayor Lee's nomination of Lee Hsu to the MTA Board of Directors.

Lee is a committed, energetic and effective community leader. When addressing any task he works inclusively and brings all stakeholders together. He possesses good judgement, deep experience, and absolute integrity. He will be an outstanding addition to the MTA Board.

We encourage you to approve his nomination.

Very truly yours,

Thomas J. Kanaley President, 2015 – 2016 GWPNA

cc: Hon. Ed Lee, Mayor of San Francisco

Evans, Derek

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Elliott, Nicole (MYR) Tuesday, June 07, 2016 8:35 AM Evans, Derek Somera, Alisa (BOS) FW: Support for Lee Hsu for SFMTA Appointment

Derek,

Please place in file no. 160575.

Thank you, Nicole

Nicole A. Elliott Director, Legislative & Government Affairs Office of Mayor Edwin M. Lee (415) 554-7940

From: Lee Hsu [mailto:leehsu@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, June 06, 2016 11:10 AM
To: Elliott, Nicole (MYR) <nicole.elliott@sfgov.org>
Subject: Fwd: Support for Lee Hsu for SFMTA Appointment

Nicole, FYI.

------ Forwarded message ------From: Frank Noto <<u>Frank@fnstrategy.com</u>> Date: Mon, Jun 6, 2016 at 11:09 AM Subject: Support for Lee Hsu for SFMTA Appointment To: "Yee, Norman (BOS)" <<u>norman.yee@sfgov.org</u>> Cc: "London.Breed@sfgov.org" <<u>London.Breed@sfgov.org</u>>, "<u>Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org</u>" <<u>Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org</u>>

Dear Supervisor Yee, President Breed, and members of the Board of Supervisors,

I write on behalf of SHARP to endorse Lee Hsu for appointment to the SFMTA Board of Directors. Lee is a dedicated neighborhood volunteer and community advocate who has worked to engage residents on important issues.

I believe he will careful consider policy issues on the Board, focusing on data and embracing neighborhood input. He has demonstrated that he is a diligent listener who truly values community input in decision making. His strong educational and professional background in finance, economics and technology ensures he has much to contribute to transportation policies.

1

Please approve Lee Hsu's appointment to the SFMTA Board. If you have questions, please feel free to contact me directly at $\frac{415-830-1502}{2}$.

Sincerely,

Frank Noto

President

Sunset Heights Association of Responsible People (SHARP)

Evans, Derek

From: Sent: To: Subject: Board of Supervisors, (BOS) Monday, June 06, 2016 1:25 PM Evans, Derek FW: Support for Lee Hsu for SFMTA Appointment

Hi Derek,

For the file, I believe it's 160575.

Arthur Khoo

Board of Supervisors - Clerk's Office 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102 (415) 554-7708 | (415) 554-5163 arthur.khoo@sfgov.org | www.sfbos.org

From: Frank Noto [mailto:Frank@fnstrategy.com]
Sent: Monday, June 06, 2016 11:09 AM
To: Yee, Norman (BOS) <norman.yee@sfgov.org>
Cc: Breed, London (BOS) <london.breed@sfgov.org>; Board of Supervisors, (BOS) <board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org>
Subject: Support for Lee Hsu for SFMTA Appointment

Dear Supervisor Yee, President Breed, and members of the Board of Supervisors,

I write on behalf of SHARP to endorse Lee Hsu for appointment to the SFMTA Board of Directors. Lee is a dedicated neighborhood volunteer and community advocate who has worked to engage residents on important issues.

I believe he will careful consider policy issues on the Board, focusing on data and embracing neighborhood input. He has demonstrated that he is a diligent listener who truly values community input in decision making. His strong educational and professional background in finance, economics and technology ensures he has much to contribute to transportation policies.

1

Please approve Lee Hsu's appointment to the SFMTA Board. If you have questions, please feel free to contact me directly at 415-830-1502.

Sincerely,

Frank Noto President Sunset Heights Association of Responsible People (SHARP)